

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

1 September 2020 31 August 2023 10286907 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 26 February 2013 ISO 45001 - 1 September 2020 ISO 9001 - 12 September 2001

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

RINGO VALVULAS, S.L. (SAMSON – RINGO)

C/ Romero, 6 y 8, Polígono Industrial Empresarium, 50720 Zaragoza, Spain

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 037611, ISO 45001 - 037612, ISO 9001 - 0035978

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015

Design, manufacturing and after sales services of gate, globe, check, ball, butterfly, diaphragm, plug, control, chokes and special valves for industrial applications.

ISO 45001:2018

Design, manufacturing and after sales services of gate, globe, check, ball, butterfly, diaphragm, plug, control, chokes and special valves for industrial applications.

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacturing and after sales services of gate, globe, check, ball, butterfly, diaphragm, plug, control, chokes and special valves for industrial applications.

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1º 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom